(iv) An item of fixed assets was included within accounts receivable and prepayments. This is
inconsistent with IAS 16 - property, plant and equipment. This amount was reclassified to fixed
assets, and depreciated.

(b) There were certain inventory items on hand that were not included within inventory at the respective
year ends. In addition, there were certain items that were incorrectly included within inventory.

(c) Deferred income tax asset was restated to reflect the adjustments arising from the correction of
these prior period errors.

(d) The medical plan liability and the corresponding net expense were previously omitted. This has
now been included.

(e) Amounts due to/due from the GORTT was reclassified from accounts payable and accounts
receivable respectively and presented separately.

(f) The statement of cash flows was restated as a result of these adjustments.

(g) Earnings per share was recalculated for the years presented in order to reflect the restatements.

The impact of these items is shown below.

Notes

As
previously
reported
($’000)

Restatements
($’000)

Reclassifications
($’000)

As
restated
($’000)

Statement of Financial Position
31 March 2014

Assets
Fixed assets 33 a (i)-(iv) 141,077 5,823 - 146,900
Accounts receivable and
   prepayments 33 a (iv) 146,294 (396) 9,411 155,309
Inventories 33 a (ii) & 4 b 87,348 (10,701) - 76,647
Deferred tax asset 33 c - 5,080 17,890 22,970

Liabilities and equity
Deferred tax liability 33 c 15,911 918 17,890 34,719
Medical and Life Insurance   33 d - 16,564 - 16,564
Accounts payable and accruals 26,340 - 9,405 35,745
Lease liability – current
   and non-current 33 a (iii) 546 3,419 - 3,965

Shareholders’ equity
Retained earnings 33 a (i) 1,450,384 (22,049) - 1,428,335

64

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  31 MARCH 2016

N A T I O N A L  E N T E R P R I S E S  L I M I T E D

33. Restatement: (continued)

Notes

As
previously
reported
($’000)

Restatements
($’000)

Reclassifications
($’000)

As
restated
($’000)

Statement of Financial Position
31 March 2015

Assets
Fixed assets 33 a (i)-(iv) 152,756 5,823 - 158,891
Accounts receivable and
   prepayments 33 a (iv) 287,920 (542) 9,570 296,948
Inventories 33 a (ii) & 33 b 103,807 (15,821) - 87,986
Deferred tax asset - 10,586 9,514 20,100

Liabilities and equity
Deferred tax liability 33 c 24,892 678 9,514 35,084
Medical and Life Insurance   33 d - 17,063 - 17,063
Accounts payable and accruals 33 b 43,982 2,622 9,570 56,174
Lease liability – current
   and non-current 33 a (iii) - 3,319 - 3,319

Shareholders’ equity
Retained earnings 33 a (i) 1,625,238 (23,190) - 1,602,048

Statement of Comprehensive
Income
31 March 2015

Cost of sales  33 a (ii) & 33 b 374,865 7,321 - 382,186

Administrative expenses 33 a (ii)-(iv) & 33 d 46,843 (359) - 46,484
Tax expense 33 c 11,071 (5,833) - 5,238
Net profit for the year 490,424 (2,607) - 487,817

Statement of Cash Flows

Profit before tax 501,495 (8,440) -  493,055
Net cash generated from
  operating activities (113,491) 23,262 - (90,229)
Net cash used in
  financing activities (185,896) (2,653) -  (188,549)

65

N A T I O N A L  E N T E R P R I S E S  L I M I T E D

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION UNCONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

31 March

Notes
2016

($’000)
2015

($’000)
Non-Current Assets:

Fixed assets 5 857 569
Investment in subsidiaries 6 102,654 102,654

Investment in joint ventures and associated companies 7 2,318,064 2,675,169
Other long-term investments 8   253,327   123,684
Due from NPHL 9   112,329   117,994

Total Non-Current Assets 2,787,231 3,020,070

Current Assets:
Accounts receivable and prepayments 10 73,427 159,967
Short-term investments 11 236,400 379,866